

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pelton B.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute
2 "THAT IS NOT INTENDED TO DIAGNOSE,".

3 Page 6, line 2, strike "DIAGNOSIS" and substitute "DIAGNOSIS BUT MAY
4 INCLUDE THE PROVISION OF TELE-ADVICE.".

5 Page 8, line 17, strike "ONLY" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN
6 SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS SECTION, ONLY".

7 Page 8, after line 25 insert:

8 "(3) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12-315-105 (2)(b), A
9 LICENSED VETERINARIAN WHO DOES NOT HAVE AN ESTABLISHED
10 VETERINARIAN-CLIENT-PATIENT RELATIONSHIP WITH AN ANIMAL AND ITS
11 OWNER MAY USE TELEMEDICINE TO ADMINISTER, DISTRIBUTE, OR DISPENSE
12 A PRESCRIPTION DRUG THAT HAS BEEN PRESCRIBED BY ANOTHER LICENSED
13 VETERINARIAN WHO HAS AN ESTABLISHED VETERINARIAN-CLIENT-PATIENT
14 RELATIONSHIP.".

** *** ** *** **